Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-3610EN
May 31, 2018
Description
Flat Top Package
The Broadcom® HLMP-Pxxx Series flat-top lamps use an
untinted, non-diffused, truncated lens to provide a wide
radiation pattern that is necessary for use in backlighting

HLMP-Q102/Q152/Q106/Q156 Data Sheet Subminiature High-Performance Red LED Lamps
Device Selection Guide
Ordering Information
Package Description
Viewing Angle
2θ1/2
Deep Red
Rd = 630 nm
Typical Iv
IF = 500 µA
Typical Iv
IF = 20 mA
Package
Outline
Domed, Diffused Tinted, Standard Current 35 HLMP-Q102 — — B
Domed, Diffused Tinted, Low Current 35 HLMP-Q152 2 — B
Domed, Nondiffused Untinted, Standard Current 15 HLMP-Q106 — — B
Domed, Nondiffused Untinted, Low Current 15 HLMP-Q156 7 — B
Flat Top, Nondiffused Untinted Standard Current 75 HLMP-P106 — — A
Flat Top, Nondiffused Untinted, Low Current 75 HLMP-P156 2 — A
HLMX-XXXX-X X X  X X
4 x 4 Prod.
Part
Number
Min. Iv Bin
Max. Iv Bin
Color Bin
Selection
Packaging
Option
HLMP-P106/P156
HLMP-Q102/Q152/Q106/Q156 Data Sheet Subminiature High-Performance Red LED Lamps
Broadcom AV02-3610EN
3
Package Dimensions
A) Flat-Top Lamps